
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 07/29/15 1st Payment 1,961,311

2nd Payment 2,039,763
ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 2,121,354

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 4th Payment 2,206,208

5th Payment 2,294,456

1 07/08/15 Wed $20,566,096 $10,771,691 $40,000,000 $24,420,024 1.638 5.7% 5.7% 6th Payment 2,386,235

2 07/11/15 Sat $23,136,218 $22,917,456 $50,000,000 $30,487,805 1.640 6.4% 11.7% 7th Payment 2,481,684

3 07/15/15 Wed $21,243,282 $34,057,415 $60,000,000 $36,585,366 1.640 5.9% 16.9% 8th Payment 2,580,951

4 07/18/15 Sat $24,064,320 $46,022,112 $70,000,000 $43,290,043 1.617 6.6% 22.4% 9th Payment 2,684,189

5 07/22/15 Wed $22,467,226 $57,638,673 $80,000,000 $49,474,335 1.617 6.2% 27.2% 10th Payment 2,791,557

6 07/25/15 Sat $26,358,258 $69,724,496 $90,000,000 $56,890,013 1.582 7.2% 32.5% 11th Payment 2,903,219

7 07/29/15 Wed $28,034,605 $83,905,894 $100,000,000 $63,211,125 1.582 7.7% 37.7% 12th Payment 3,019,348

8 08/01/15 Sat $31,629,910 $99,905,989 $110,000,000 $69,532,238 1.582 8.6% 43.1% 13th Payment 3,140,122

9 08/05/15 Wed $31,538,930 $115,773,139 $121,000,000 $76,500,000 1.582 8.6% 48.0% 14th Payment 3,265,727

10 08/08/15 Sat $35,969,533 $132,830,371 $138,000,000 $87,200,000 1.582 9.8% 53.1% 15th Payment 3,396,356

11 08/12/15 Wed $32,920,335 $148,441,633 $154,000,000 $97,300,000 1.582 9.0% 57.3% 16th Payment 3,532,210

12 08/15/15 Sat $40,357,816 $167,579,847 $171,000,000 $108,100,000 1.582 10.9% 61.9% 17th Payment 3,673,499

13 08/19/15 Wed $38,516,792 $185,845,024 $188,000,000 $118,800,000 1.582 10.4% 65.9% 18th Payment 3,820,438

14 08/22/15 Sat $49,236,536 $209,193,645 $211,000,000 $133,400,000 1.582 13.1% 70.3% 19th Payment 3,973,256

15 08/26/15 Wed $48,145,990 $232,025,115 $208,000,000 $131,479,140 1.582 12.8% 74.2% 20th Payment 4,132,186

16 08/29/15 Sat $62,766,736 $261,789,938 $230,000,000 $145,400,000 1.582 16.4% 78.4% 21st Payment 4,297,474

17 09/02/15 Wed $59,104,018 $289,037,651 $261,000,000 $165,000,000 1.582 15.5% 81.7% 22nd Payment 4,469,373

18 09/05/15 Sat $79,795,351 $324,352,946 $289,000,000 $182,700,000 1.582 20.4% 85.5% 23rd Payment 4,648,148

19 09/09/15 Wed $82,065,929 $360,673,137 $317,000,000 $200,400,000 1.582 20.9% 88.5% 24th Payment 4,834,073

20 09/12/15 Sat $120,490,980 $413,999,231 $380,000,000 $240,200,000 1.582 29.1% 91.8% 25th Payment 5,027,436

21 09/16/15 Wed $215,833,393 $516,957,407 $500,000,000 $316,100,000 1.582 46.0% 95.6% 26th Payment 5,228,534

22 09/19/15 Sat $298,817,632 $649,206,120 $650,000,000 $410,900,000 1.582 57.4% 98.1% 27th Payment 5,437,675

28th Payment 5,655,182

29th Payment 5,881,390

30th Payment 6,116,645

Total 110,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $25,300,000

COVERAGE

Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:

(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject to 

annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.

(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 

probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 

column.

Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 7/29/2015


